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Water Affairs
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Enquiries: WG van der Westhuizen
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Reference: $4/2/1

MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 891 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above question asked by Mrs S V Kalyan (DA) is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 891

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 APRIL 2012

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 09)

891. Mrs S V Kalyan (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1)

(2)
(3)

REPLY:

(1)

(3)a)
(3)(b)

Whether the water control officer at the Voélvlei Dam (name furnished) is qualified for the position; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details;

what is the job description of a water control officer;

what (a) qualifications has the said person achieved and (b) in each case what is the name of the institution that conferred the qualification? NW1069E

---00000-—

Yes, the control water control officer is qualified for the position in which he is appointed. This post was advertised in 2008 and filled in 2009 and Mr J Barnes was found to be the best candidate for the position. Refer to Annexure A for the copy of the advert.

The key performance areas of this position includes:

e Calculating and control of bulk water use and releases from government water schemes and the compiling of reports of the Berg and Olifants-Doorn Water
Management Areas;

e Co-ordinate and control the development, utilization and placement of water control personnel in the region;

o Ensure that the function of water distribution and water control is executed efficiently in the region and that the water supply policy is adhered to;

e Investigate problems with regard to water supply abstraction control and initiate

remedial steps;

Undertake routine dam safety inspections;

Operate and maintenance of government water infrastructure;

Assist with the compilation of the budget with regard to the water supply function;

Monitoring of water quality and control of alien vegetation;

Apply health and safety regulations to the schemes.

The position further entails that the incumbent must be able to work under unexpected weather conditions and willing to be on standby duty and willingness to travel extensively between government schemes. Refer to Annexure B for the Role Profile.

The official obtained a grade 12 qualification in 1986.
National Senior Certificate issued by the Department of Education and Culture,

Administration: House of Assembly.
---00000---
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Water Control Officer (4 Posts)

Salary: R76 194 Per annum (L eve/ 5)

s Lantj Weir/Qamata (Ref. R4/8/259459f80) s Clanwilliam and Voélvry Dam (Ref. R4/8/259321/SO) e Gourijtz Operations (Ref.
9418/259326/80) e Bree River Operations (Ref. R4/8/259328/SO}

Requirements: o Grade 10 certificate ¢ Relevani EXperience in the field of water dislribution and waler Mmeasurement ¢ A mathemalijcg) backgroung Good CoOmmunication and infrastructure ag per the O&Mm Manual and Egp On - a regular basjs ® Report on all
- Unauthorised activities ang abslractions by water users ¢ Repon ay faulty infrastructyre
® Ensure training, development and evaluation ol personne. - : )
Enquiries: M, g Diamini, tel. (042) 243-6100, 7w
Applications: The Director: Southern Operations, Deparimen of Water Alairs ang Forestry, Private Bag X6041, Pon Elizabeth 6001, for attention: Mg NE Ngele, 61 Floor, Starpon Building, 140 Govan Mbeki Avenue, Pon Elizabeth 600g,
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